PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chungho Hsia	02/19/2010
Pai-Sheng Shen	02/19/2010
Ching-Feng Lin	02/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightel Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100
City:	Renton
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12690102	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-372-3162
Email: dpai@pailaw.com
Correspondent Name: C. David Pai

Address Line 1: 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP115319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Pai

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-all_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-all_signed#page2.tif

501098085

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0191 source=Assignment-all_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0192

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Op IP115319	otional)
Whereas, I/We, Chungho Hsia	of San Jose, C	alifornia	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use	iul improvements	in	***************************************
LINEAR SOLID-STATE LIGHTING WITH BR	OAD VIEWII	NG ANGLE	
for which an application for a United States Patent was	filed on		
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was			
Whereas, Lightel Technologies Inc. of Renton, Wasl	ington	he	ere referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2210 Lind Ave SW,	Suite 100, Rento	on, WA 98057	is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum oftendollars (\$ _10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
at Renton, Washington.			
<u> </u>	Mag.	, Q	
1) 1 6	`. <u>}</u>	Signature	
State of Washington SS:	Chungh Printed Name/F	io risia Registration No., if ap	plicable
County of King			
Before me personally appeared said <u>こけいいらけ</u>	<u> (+51A</u>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Notary Public			
day of <u>Ach.</u> 20 10 f.	State Ni(of Washington K R TAKACS ant Expires Jun 8, 2013	
Seal			46
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
✓ Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	IP115319		
Whereas, I/We, Pai-Sheng Shen of Bellevu	e, Washington, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven	nents in		
LINEAR SOLID-STATE LIGHTING WITH BROAD VIE	WING ANGLE		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed o	n January 19, 2010 , and		
Whereas, Lightel Technologies Inc. of Renton, Washington			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100, I	Renton, WA 98057 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
<u> </u>			
	Signature		
State of Washington	Sheng Shen		
State of hashington Pai- County of King SS: Printed Na	me/Registration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said Pai-Sheng She	n		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of Jieh. 20 10 with R. Talan My Appoin	Notary Public ate of Washington NICK R TAKACS tment Expires Jun 8, 2013		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
✓ Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (03-03)

AS	SIGNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Opti IP115319	onal)
Whereas, IWe,C	hing-Feng Lin	of Taipel, Taiv	van , i	nereafter
referred to as applica	int, have invented certain new	and useful improvement	s in	************
LINEAR SOLID	-STATE LIGHTING WI	TH BROAD VIEW	NG ANGLE	
for which an app	Dication for a United States Pa	olent was filed on		***************************************
Application Num	iber	1001.0000000.		
of or which an app	olication for a United States Pa	atent was executed on	January 19, 2010	and
Whereas, Lightel Ter	chnologies Inc. of Rent	on, Washington	here	eferred
to "assignee" whose n	nailing address is 2210 Lind	Ave SW, Suite 100, Rent	on, WA 98057	iş
	the entire right, title and intere			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (S 10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/Ve, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, tills and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/Ve hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, tille, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this	19th day of Washington	Leb.	20 _ <i></i>	nnnnnnnoocaaaaaa
at <u>Reaston</u>	<u>Washington</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
	. V	Ching 7	Signature	
State of			Feng Lin Registration No., if appli	ankin
County of		A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	angress entropis a troit, at topy pass	west to
Before me personally	appeared said	***************************************	# 15 mm	
and acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument to be hi	is free act and deed this	***************************************	
day of				
3.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the is more than one signature is	nventors or assignees of record of the required. See below.	e entire interest or their represe	ntative(s) are required. Submi	t multiple forms if
V Total of 3	jama su submilico	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	**************************************	30000000000000000000000000000000000000

This form offers a sample of suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OtiB ofEdaby approved form.

RECORDED: 02/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0195